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Northwestern (0) -vs- Park University (0)
3/9/2004 at Parkville, MO

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Thrasher (0-0)
Loss: Koerselman, Jacob (0-3)
HBP: Menschner, Paul, Kappers, Ben, Thrasher
PB: Booth, David
 
Start:    Time:    
Game notes:

Koerselman faced 2 batters in the 1st.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Northwestern 2 0 0 1 1 4 6 3
Park University 4 3 3 4 X 14 9 1

Northwestern 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lunning, Grant ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Heitritter, Paul cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
Jache, Dietrich 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Booth, David c 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Fisher, Ryan 1b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Janssen, Michael lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Sunderman, Austin rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Menschner, Paul p 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Kappers, Ben p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ranschau, Neil 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Koerselman, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 4 6 3 4 3 8

2B: Janssen, Michael (1)
HBP: Heitritter, Paul (1); Fisher, Ryan (1)
E: Jache, Dietrich (1); Fisher, Ryan (1); Janssen, Michael (1)

Park University 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nab cf 2 4 2 2 2 0 0
Morgan 2b 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
Reed c 3 2 3 7 0 0 0
Johnson 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Edwards dh 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Phillips lf 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Lunninghan 3b 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Mohammed rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
Courter ss 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
Thrasher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 14 9 13 6 2 5

2B: Nab (1); Reed (1)
3B: Morgan (1)
SF: Reed (1)
SB: Nab (1); Courter (1)
CS: Reed (1)
HBP: Morgan (2); Lunninghan (1)
E: Morgan (1)

Northwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Koerselman, Jacob (L, 0-3) 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 —
Menschner, Paul 3.0 6 8 5 5 2 0 0 1 0 15 21 2 4 —
Kappers, Ben 1.0 1 4 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 4 8 1 2 —
Totals 9 14 9 6 2 0 0 3 0 21 31 3 6

Park University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Thrasher (W, 0-0) 5.0 6 4 3 4 3 2 0 2 0 21 27 10 1 —
Totals 6 4 3 4 3 2 0 2 0 21 27 10 1



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern - Top of 1st NOR PKU
Lunning, G walked. 0 0
Lunning, G advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Heitritter walked. 0 0
Jache, D singled; Heitritter advanced to second; Lunning, G advanced to third. 0 0
Booth, D reached on an error by 2b; Jache, D advanced to second; Heitritter advanced to third; Lunning, G
scored, unearned.

1 0

Fisher, R singled, RBI; Booth, D advanced to second; Jache, D advanced to third; Heitritter scored. 2 0
Janssen, M grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Fisher, R advanced to second; Booth, D out on the
play.

2 0

Sunderman, A flied out to 1b. 2 0

Park University - Top of 1st NOR PKU
Nab singled. 2 0
Morgan tripled, RBI; Nab scored. 2 1
Menschner, P to p. 2 1
/  for Koerselman. 2 1
Reed singled, RBI; Morgan scored. 2 2
Johnson singled; Reed advanced to third. 2 2
Edwards struck out looking. 2 2
Phillips singled, RBI; Johnson advanced to third; Reed scored. 2 3
Lunninghan walked; Phillips advanced to second. 2 3
Mohammed reached on a fielder's choice; Lunninghan out at second 3b to 2b; Phillips advanced to third;
Johnson scored.

2 4

Courter grounded out to 3b. 2 4

Northwestern - Top of 2nd NOR PKU
Menschner, P singled. 2 4
Ranschau, N flied out to lf. 2 4
Lunning, G flied out to 3b. 2 4
Heitritter flied out to rf. 2 4

Park University - Top of 2nd NOR PKU
Nab walked. 2 4
Nab stole second. 2 4
Morgan reached on an error by 3b; Nab advanced to third. 2 4
Reed doubled, 2 RBI; Morgan scored, unearned; Nab scored, unearned. 2 6
Johnson grounded out to 2b. 2 6
Edwards walked. 2 6
Phillips walked; Edwards advanced to second; Reed advanced to third. 2 6
Lunninghan flied out to ss, RBI; Reed scored. 2 7
Mohammed grounded out to p. 2 7

Northwestern - Top of 3rd NOR PKU
Jache, D flied out to c. 2 7
Booth, D struck out. 2 7
Fisher, R flied out to cf. 2 7

Park University - Top of 3rd NOR PKU
Courter singled. 2 7
Courter stole second. 2 7
Nab walked. 2 7
Morgan hit by pitch; Nab advanced to second; Courter advanced to third. 2 7
Reed singled, 2 RBI; Morgan advanced to third; Nab scored; Courter scored. 2 9



Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Johnson lined out to 3b, RBI; Reed advanced to second on an error by lf; Morgan scored, unearned. 2 10
Edwards struck out; Reed out at second 3b to 2b, caught stealing. 2 10

Northwestern - Top of 4th NOR PKU
Janssen, M doubled. 2 10
Sunderman, A flied out to cf. 2 10
Menschner, P singled, RBI; Janssen, M scored. 3 10
Ranschau, N walked; Menschner, P advanced to second. 3 10
Lunning, G flied out to ss. 3 10
Heitritter hit by pitch; Ranschau, N advanced to second; Menschner, P advanced to third. 3 10
Jache, D flied out to lf. 3 10

Park University - Top of 4th NOR PKU
Kappers, B to p for Menschner, P. 3 10
Phillips reached on an error by 1b. 3 10
Lunninghan hit by pitch; Phillips advanced to second. 3 10
Lunninghan advanced to second on a passed ball; Phillips advanced to third. 3 10
Mohammed walked. 3 10
Courter reached on a fielder's choice; Mohammed advanced to second; Lunninghan advanced to third;
Phillips out at home 1b to c.

3 10

Nab doubled, 2 RBI; Courter advanced to third; Mohammed scored, unearned; Lunninghan scored,
unearned.

3 12

Morgan hit by pitch. 3 12
Reed flied out to lf, SF, 2 RBI; Nab scored; Courter scored. 3 14
Johnson grounded out to 2b. 3 14

Northwestern - Top of 5th NOR PKU
Booth, D walked. 3 14
Fisher, R hit by pitch; Booth, D advanced to second. 3 14
Fisher, R advanced to second on a wild pitch; Booth, D advanced to third. 3 14
Janssen, M struck out. 3 14
Sunderman, A singled, RBI; Fisher, R advanced to third; Booth, D scored. 4 14
Kappers, B struck out looking. 4 14
Ranschau, N flied out to cf. 4 14

Park University - Top of 5th NOR PKU


